

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.7 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35395/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2009 in WP No. 7392/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UMESH SHRIKANT SHETYE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR,RATNAGIRI DIST.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration of Interim)

Date: 25/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
For Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This matter has been listed for consideration
of Interlocutory Application No.7 of 2010 filed on
behalf of the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the contesting
respondents say that the order of which recall has been
sought was passed in more than one matter and,
therefore, all the cases be listed together. The
request of the learned counsel for the contesting
respondents is reasonable and is accepted.

List all the connected cases on 26.5.2010.

Learned counsel for the parties are requested
to come prepared for final disposal of the cases.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master